

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15165/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/02/2007 in LPA No. 264/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAMBHU BANSI YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC./CHAIRMAN,HINDI SHIKSHN.PRASRK.MANDL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, list the matter after
three weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master