

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2-7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15165/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in LPA No.264/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAMBHU BANSI YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC./CHAIRMAN,HINDI SHIKSHN.PRASRK.MANDL

Respondent(s)

(for recalling Court's Order dated 30.11.2007 and stay of execution
proceedings and permission to file apln. for setting asids the order
dated 30.11.2007 and permission to file addl. documents and
exemption from filing O.T and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Puranik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekar Naphade, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Arun R.Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not today.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master