

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-7 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15165/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LPA No. 264/2006

SHAMBHU BANSI YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC./CHAIRMAN,HINDI SHIKSHN.PRASRK.MANDL

Respondent(s)

(For recalling Court's order dated
proceedings and permission to file
dated 30.11.2007 and permission to
and exemption from filing O.T. and

30.11.2007 and stay of execution
appln. for setting aside the order
file rejoinder and addl. Affidavits
Office Report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun R. Pednekiar,Adv,
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed in a disposed of
matter for recalling the order by which the Special Leave
Petition was disposed of. Various grounds have been taken, but,
in the meantime, certain developments have taken place as a
result of which these applications have been rendered negatory.

-2-

It has been very fairly stated by Mr. Rai, learned senior
counsel appearing in support of the applications, that in the
meantime a new Managing Committee has been elected. Having
regard to the above, these applications, in our view, are not
maintainable and are accordingly dismissed. If the present
Managing Committee, is in any way prejudice by the orders

passed, they will be at liberty to challenge the same, in accordance with law.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master